H...vc..umm.%wg SZ-As dNXJid 13S31d NOSLVYA
cn_: o

IANIONE TIASAIQ NYSSIN

HIAANITAD ¥

ATNO DNIHIALS QUVANYLS dNIJId 13S31d NNS.LVvAa
Y3IL T'T

bUHLSOPO

‘YNNI aNswmwp , y/1-8
Nia J0esssdmo ) olyumyg §0S ¢ 2°0 1 ALON aregq ¥ mwog ‘| -mww g
0SSl COAVG 17126 ZAING NOWINLNOD \ 1t v avm

T-6Y09 LuOddNSs @ T ~to0 13V
HOSE TUANOD MO HOE THINOD 1NOWL
MU/m ©wE g > 0 \ N———— M3IJVdE MA@ .1/

Q

WYYV ONILSNIIY
HOLVYNY ALTY TYNDI3O

‘11oq wpamn
409003000 DI J0m0]
3213 O de0q s0TVIPEL
4340 o paw Omrd-sxgva
wadj | WHy :31LON

1704

W3J1INOKS LWOMNKS
¥3Idvds
Uy Wi G¥YUNYIg

LON 7 mU/m @@y x* HIIV4S waa M1

K Wmmog | -@mwf (2) JIWINIIOT . /C
MV B
1- 009 INNOM NWOSSTUIWNOD @ ¥amey-y-way () m v
W/ M L’ .
wmgy H Naki}y 0 I\\ CY R - \o

¢ k)

«
A] LN
I M1/ 0wy

F@@mog | -awmgq
r 09 L DIdvYNY W3T@

¥ Wueog‘[~-awmol (€)
LN 7 W1/ magy
1@wweg [ -amgy QL.

LN
A1 ()
y LT4Nnt L N
ML RASS ] (L/1-€960) IX3 ONLL AT HIDV4S
440192.1Q 119 (vupdia0 ra e :
PIVISH pus daoaiay ANDNI "W 3°0 —o= Lnow

:1LON (361) 3413 D11 g
ANIOND ‘W°3°0
-Cr09
E8es Jol 21V

ﬁcuf—u 3@ /st

v AV/m TG awggamy (q)
dWv1d $- 6909 30vud wI@

h ISOR MILVIW "'W'7°0
LAN 7 —— m . ® .
@Wog -Ilo.-wth\li. (%) WU RR0L X 0mo'y-wmag @

= AINO 8V200N 200}



0
0
(1
(1
0]
(1
(1
0]
)
M
)
0]
@
(1)
0]
0]

N

o

10.

11.

13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.

Packing List 6057 R-1

6043-1 Compressor Mount” 4) 6mm x 1.0 x 20mm Bolts
6043-2 Lower Compressor Support ) 8mm x 1.25 x 25mm Bolts
6043-3 Front Compressor Brace ) 8mm x 1.25 x 75mm Bolts
60434 Idler Bracket 3) 10mm x 1.50 x 25mm Boilts
6043-5 Idler Brace ) 10mm x 1.50 x 35mm Bolt
6043-6 Air Breather Bracket 3) 10mm x 1.50 x 40mm Bolts
1/8" Fan Spacer ) 10mm x 1.25 x 65mm Bolt
Standard Idler Pulley ) 10mm x 1.50 x 75mm Bolt
3/4" Eccentric @) 6mm Lockwashers
Short Shoulder Bolt @) 8mm Lockwashers
1/4" Idler Spacer ) 10mm Lockwashers
5/16" Idler Spacer 2) 14mm Lockwashers
1/8" Mount Spacers ) 6mm x 1.0 Nuts
1-15/16" Idler Spacer ) 10mm x 1.50 Nuts
15540 Dayco Belt )] 14mm x 1.50 Nuts
172" x 1" NF Bolt @) 6mm x 40mm Studs
Installation Instructions
Use Sankyo 508 With 5-1/4" Clutch
Remove battery. :
Remove grill assembly. Drain and remove radiator. Loosen alternator and remove belt.
Remove fan assembly.
Remove radiator hose from water pump and cut 1" off at water pump end. (For clearance of forward lower

compressor trunnion.) Re-install radiator hose.
Using schematic and mounts as a guide, remove necessary bolts from engine. Loosely install 6043-1 compressor
mount to engine, using (2) 14mm x 1.50 nuts and lockwashers.
Install lower compressor support (6043-2) to engine, using (3) 10mm x 1.50 x 25mm bolts with lockwashers.
Loosely install compressor to compressor mount and lower compressor support, using (3) 10mm x 1.50 x 40mm
bolts with lockwashers and nuts.
Attach forward compressor brace (6043-3) to front of engine and compressor trunnion, using (1) 5/16" idler
spacer, (1) 10mm x 1.25 x 65mm bolt with lockwasher and (1) 10mm x 1.50 x 35mm bolt with lockwasher and
nut. Check schematic for proper location. Tighten all bolts on metal parts and compressor uniformly and
securely.
Do not use Step 9 on 1983-1/2 SD 25 Engine. Discard original air breather bracket and install 6043-6, using (4)
6mm x 1.0 x 20mm bolts with lockwashers and (2) 6mm x 1.25 nuts, this moves air breather toward wheel well
to clear compressor area.

Loosen breather hose clamps and rotate hose to fit down between brake cylinder reservoir and top compressor
fiting. Rotate compressor fitting upward so that fitting is between ribs on hose.

Install idler brace (6043-5) over engine lifting eye, using (2) 8mm x 1.25 x 25mm bolts with lockwashers and 7))
1/8" mount spacers. Check schematic.

. Loosely install 3/4" eccentric to idler pad, using (1) 1/2" NF x 1" bolt. Install idler bracket to engine and idler

brace, using (2) 1/8" mount spacers, (2) 8mm x 1.25 x 75mm bolts with lockwashers, (1) 1-15/16" idler spacer,
(1) 10mm x 1.50 x 75mm bolts with lockwasher and nut. Check schematic for proper location of bolts and
spacers. Tighten all bolts uniformly and securely.

Install idler pulley to eccentric, using (1) 1/4" idler spacer and (1) short shoulder bolt.

Replace fan assembly, using (4) 6mm x 40mm studs and fan spacers as needed.

Replace and tighten alternator belt.

Install compressor drive belt (15540) around c/s pulley, clutch and idler pulley. Adjust to proper tension and
tighten securely.

Replace radiator and fill with coolant.

Replace grill and battery.

CAUTION: BEFORE RELEASING VEHICLE TO CUSTOMER- Check all Radiator Hoses, Heater Hoses and Oil
Lines to be sure there is proper clearance of Compressor, Compressor Mount and Compressor Clutch.



